PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date			
AirStrip Development,	L.P.			08/05/2010			
	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	AirStrip IP Hol	Idings	LLC				
Street Address:	3303 Oakwell	Court	, Suite 120				
City:	San Antonio						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	78218						
	1]			
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number: 11301348							
PCT Number:		US060	00035		11301348		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(877)769	9-7945			\$80.00		
Correspondence will b	e sent via US l	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$		
Phone:	(512) 472)		E		
Email:	sotelo@f						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:			Y RDSON P.C.				
Address Line 1:	P.O.BOX						
Address Line 4:			6, MINNESOTA 55440-1022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		23956-0007001/WO1				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Ryan McCarthy				
Total Attachments: 4 source=23956-0007-A source=23956-0007-A	-	-		PATENT			

PATENT REEL: 024796 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTIONS

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby confirmed;

AirStrip Development, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Texas (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 3303 Oakwell Court, Suite 120, San Antonio, Texas 78218, as beneficial owner hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to:

AirStrip IP Holdings, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having a place of business at 3303 Oakwell Court, Suite 120, San Antonio, Texas 78218, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, (collectively hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE")

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications listed on the attached schedule and the invention(s) disclosed therein (hereinafter the "PROPERTIES"), and the rights to continue to prosecute the patent applications in ASSIGNEE's own name and in all countries, and the rights in any and all Letters Patent to the PROPERTIES in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patents, supplemental protection certificates, and patent term restorations, utility models, design registrations, and all rights under International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the full benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all provisional rights, rights to claim priority thereto, rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of said Letters Patent, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, annuities, taxes, and the like (hereinafter the "RIGHTS"), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, absolutely during the residue of the respective terms for which the Letters Patent were or will be granted, and for any and all rights extending from said applications and reissues, and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein being assigned and represents that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement inconsistent with this Assignment or to the detriment of the RIGHTS being assigned hereby;

And for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with ASSIGNEE, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, ASSIGNOR is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PROPERTIES, and that the same are unencumbered and that assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with ASSIGNEE, that ASSIGNOR will, whenever counsel of ASSIGNEE, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding, including interference proceedings, in connection with said PROPERTIES in any country, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any of the Letters Patent, to be obtained therein, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and, documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts

23956-0007XXX - FR

PATENT REEL: 024796 FRAME: 0545

1

necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patents for said PROPERTIES, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE.

Executed at San Antonio, Texas, this 5th day of August, 2010.

ASSIGNOR: AirStrip Development, L.P. By: Printed Name Printed Title STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF S there appeared before me of 20/0 dav personally known to me, who all ne per

acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of (ASSIGNOR).

a sis

Sarah Daniel My Commission Expires 11/18/2010

Notary Public

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the transfer of rights enumerated herein.

AirStrip IP Holdings, LLC ASSIGNEE: By Printed Name : Printed Titl& STATE ÒF Ì SS. COUNTY OF » 20 // there appeared before me of On this , personally known to me, who

23956-0007XXX-FR

acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of (ASSIGNEE).

Jest Cariel

Notary Public



23956-0007XXX-FR

Schedule of Inventions

nne	INVENTOR	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO	FILING DATE	PUB NO	PUB DATE	PRIORITY
System and method for real time wewing of critical patient data on mobile devices	William Cameron Powell Stephen Trey Moore	NSA	11/201.348	12/12/2005	US-2006-0140697A1	7/6/2006	A OUS
System and Method for Real Time William Cameron Pow Viewing of Critical Patient Date on Mobile Staphen Trey Moure Devices	William Cameron Powell Stephen Trey Moure	OalM	PCT/US2009/00035	1/3/2006	WO 2006/056055	8/17/2006	PCT application of 11/301.348
System and Method for Real Time William Cameron Powell Viewing of Critical Patient Data on Mobile Stephen Trey Moore Devices	William Cameron Powell Stephen Trey Moure	Australia	2006213066	1/3/2006	MIA	MM	AU National Stage application for PCT/US2006/000035
System and Method for Real Time William Cameron Powell Viewing of Critical Patient Data on Mobile Stephen Trey Moore Devices	William Cameron Powell Stephen Trey Moore	Canada	2,506,457	1/3/2005	NA	A/A	CA National Slage application for PCT/US2006/00035
System and Method for Real Time Willam Cameron Powell Viewing of Critical Patient Data on Mobile Stephen Tiey Monie Devices	William Cameron Powell Stephen Trey Moore	China	200680008961.7	1/3/2006	CN 101194278 A	5/4/2008	CN National Stage application for PCT/US2006/00035
System and Method for Real Time William Cameron Powell Viewing of Entical Patient Data on Mobile Stephen Trey Moore Devices	William Cameron Powell Stephen Trey Moore	encope	06717260.1	1/3/2006	1839244	10/3/2007	EP National Stage application for PCT/US2006/00035
System and Mathod for Real Time William Cameron Powell Viewing of Critical Patient Data on Mobile Stephen Trey Moore Devices	William Cameron Powell Stephen Trey Moore	india	6042/DELNP/2007	1/3/2006	NA	MA	iN National Slage application for PCT/US2006/00035